
Oklahoma Panhandle State (5-15, 2-12) -vs- Nelson (Texas) (15-3, 11-3)
01/29/26 at 1200 Sycamore St., Waxahachie, TX, 75165

 
 

 
 
Oklahoma Panhandle State 56

Nelson (Texas) 63

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 128
Site: 1200 Sycamore St., Waxahachie, TX, 75165

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oklahoma Panhandle State 14 8 15 19 56
Nelson (Texas) 10 14 20 19 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Mar'Kia Pratt * 34 6-9 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 4 2 1 2 15
01 L Johnson-Nash * 31 4-9 1-2 5-6 3-8 11 3 1 3 1 1 14
31 Tryssa Dowd * 18 5-21 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 3 3 0 0 0 11
05 Zamari Reece * 32 3-8 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 7 0 2 6
02 Brooklyn Aska * 38 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 1 0
24 Heidi Rodriguez 24 2-7 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 4 3 4 0 2 6
22 Emily Bray 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Jamie Baum 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Nala Taylor 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Lyric Carpenter 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 203 22-61 2-11 10-16 11-25 36 15 14 22 3 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 2-11   18.2 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 6 1st-06:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Abby Boyce * 33 8-14 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 3 4 3 1 16
24 Paris Miller * 38 5-15 0-4 2-4 3-9 12 2 4 2 0 1 12
21 Kate Miller * 30 3-5 1-2 4-5 0-4 4 4 1 3 2 3 11
11 Lauryn Scalice * 25 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 2 10
5 Ashley Gonzalez * 23 2-10 1-7 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 6
25 Kora Huff 3 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 4
2 Kaitlyn McKenna 36 0-6 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 8 2 0 2 2
20 Bailee Dorris 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 4-20 11-17 10-25 35 17 17 18 6 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-7   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 4-20   20.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Paris
Miller Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
07:18



1st Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 14

Nelson (Texas) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mar'Kia Pratt 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
1 L Johnson-Nash 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
31 Tryssa Dowd 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
5 Zamari Reece 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Brooklyn Aska 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Heidi Rodriguez 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Emily Bray 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jamie Baum 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nala Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lyric Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 0-3 2-4 0-11 11 4 5 5 1 0 14
40.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Abby Boyce 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
24 Paris Miller 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
21 Kate Miller 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
11 Lauryn Scalice 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ashley Gonzalez 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kora Huff 0 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
2 Kaitlyn McKenna 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Bailee Dorris 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 0-7 2-4 5-8 13 4 2 3 2 3 10
21.1 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 8

Nelson (Texas) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mar'Kia Pratt 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
1 L Johnson-Nash 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
31 Tryssa Dowd 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zamari Reece 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
2 Brooklyn Aska 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Heidi Rodriguez 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
22 Emily Bray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jamie Baum 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nala Taylor 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Lyric Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-4 0-0 4-7 11 2 2 8 1 2 8
26.7 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Abby Boyce 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
24 Paris Miller 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Kate Miller 2 1-2 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Lauryn Scalice 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Ashley Gonzalez 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Kora Huff 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Kaitlyn McKenna 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
20 Bailee Dorris 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 2-6 2-3 3-6 9 4 3 6 0 4 14
27.8 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 15

Nelson (Texas) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mar'Kia Pratt 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
1 L Johnson-Nash 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Tryssa Dowd 4 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Zamari Reece 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Brooklyn Aska 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
24 Heidi Rodriguez 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
22 Emily Bray 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jamie Baum 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Nala Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lyric Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-13 1-2 0-2 2-3 5 4 3 6 1 3 15
53.8 % 50.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Abby Boyce 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
24 Paris Miller 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
21 Kate Miller 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 Lauryn Scalice 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Ashley Gonzalez 6 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
25 Kora Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kaitlyn McKenna 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
20 Bailee Dorris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-4 3-4 2-4 6 1 7 3 0 2 20
50.0 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Oklahoma Panhandle State 19

Nelson (Texas) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mar'Kia Pratt 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
1 L Johnson-Nash 10 2-4 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
31 Tryssa Dowd 7 1-9 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Zamari Reece 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
2 Brooklyn Aska 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Heidi Rodriguez 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 3
22 Emily Bray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jamie Baum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nala Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lyric Carpenter 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-18 1-2 8-10 5-4 9 5 4 3 0 3 19
27.8 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Abby Boyce 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 3 0 2
24 Paris Miller 10 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
21 Kate Miller 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
11 Lauryn Scalice 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 5
5 Ashley Gonzalez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kora Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kaitlyn McKenna 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2
20 Bailee Dorris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-10 1-3 4-6 0-7 7 8 5 6 4 1 19
70.0 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nelson (Texas)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-NASH,L(in the paint) 09:55 2-0 V 2

09:37 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,PARIS

TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by MILLER,KATE
09:00 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWD,TRYSSA 08:51 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-NASH,L --

08:36 MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYCE,ABBY

08:34 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:18

08:08 MISS 3PTR by SCALICE,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
FOUL  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 07:29

07:27 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA(in the paint) 07:15 8-4 V 4

07:07 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,ABBY
ASSIST  by DOWD,TRYSSA --
ASSIST  by DOWD,TRYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ZAMARI 06:55 10-4 V 6

06:29 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON-NASH,L 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KATE
06:18 MISS JUMPER by SCALICE,LAURYN

BLOCK  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 06:18
REBOUND DEF by DOWD,TRYSSA --

06:15 FOUL  by BOYCE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by REECE,ZAMARI 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALICE,LAURYN
05:50 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
05:41 FOUL  by MILLER,PARIS

GOOD FT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 05:41 11-6 V 5
MISS FT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
05:41 SUB IN by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
05:41 SUB OUT by SCALICE,LAURYN
05:24 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by REECE,ZAMARI 05:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 05:00
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 05:00
MISS JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
04:13 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
04:05 FOUL  by MILLER,KATE

MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by HUFF,KORA

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
FOUL  by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:39

03:39 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by HUFF,KORA



03:39 MISS FT by HUFF,KORA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,PARIS

SUB IN by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:39
SUB OUT by BRAY,EMILY 03:39

03:34 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HUFF,KORA

03:32 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,KORA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUFF,KORA

FOUL  by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:30
03:30 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by HUFF,KORA
03:30 MISS FT by HUFF,KORA

REBOUND DEF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 03:15
SUB OUT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 03:15
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:00

03:00 BLOCK  by MILLER,KATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BAUM,JAMIE 03:00
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:00
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-NASH,L 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,KORA
02:44 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
02:10 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PRATT,MAR'KIA 02:07
SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI 02:07

01:49 FOUL  by MILLER,KATE
MISS FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 01:49 12-8 V 4

01:49 SUB IN by DORRIS,BAILEE
01:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,KATE
01:36 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,PARIS
01:27 TURNOVER  by MILLER,PARIS

SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 01:27
SUB OUT by BAUM,JAMIE 01:27
GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,EMILY(in the paint) 01:20 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --

01:05 MISS LAYUP by DORRIS,BAILEE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
TURNOVER  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 00:59

00:58 STEAL  by MILLER,PARIS
00:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --
TURNOVER  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 00:48

00:28 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,KORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

00:11 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
FOUL  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 00:03

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nelson (Texas)
09:53 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY

STEAL  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 09:51
GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,MAR'KIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:50 16-10 V 6

09:49 SUB IN by HUFF,KORA
09:49 SUB IN by DORRIS,BAILEE
09:49 SUB IN by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
09:49 SUB OUT by BOYCE,ABBY
09:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,KATE
09:49 SUB OUT by SCALICE,LAURYN

SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 09:37
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 09:37

09:28 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by ASKA,BROOKLYN --

09:24 SUB IN by SCALICE,LAURYN
09:24 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 09:16
09:04 TURNOVER  by HUFF,KORA
08:53 FOUL  by DORRIS,BAILEE
08:53 SUB IN by BOYCE,ABBY
08:53 SUB OUT by HUFF,KORA

MISS JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,ABBY

08:12 MISS LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYCE,ABBY

08:10 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 07:58

07:47 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALICE,LAURYN
07:29 MISS LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY

BLOCK  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 07:29
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NALA 07:29
SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI 07:29
SUB OUT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 07:29

07:20 TURNOVER  by DORRIS,BAILEE
SUB IN by DOWD,TRYSSA 07:20
SUB OUT by BRAY,EMILY 07:20
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 07:06
REBOUND OFF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,NALA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DORRIS,BAILEE
06:32 MISS JUMPER by SCALICE,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by ASKA,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
FOUL  by DOWD,TRYSSA 06:22
SUB IN by BAUM,JAMIE 06:22
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 06:22

06:10 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,KATE
06:10 MISS FT by MILLER,KATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:10 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,KATE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,NALA 06:04
06:03 STEAL  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
06:02 MISS LAYUP by SCALICE,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 05:57



05:56 STEAL  by SCALICE,LAURYN
05:55 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by SCALICE,LAURYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 05:51
SUB IN by REECE,ZAMARI 05:51
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NALA 05:51

05:31 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by REECE,ZAMARI(in the paint) 05:20 18-16 V 2

05:06 FOUL  by BOYCE,ABBY
05:06 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,ABBY
05:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 04:44
04:44 STEAL  by BOYCE,ABBY
04:28 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KATE

-- ASSIST  by SCALICE,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by ASKA,BROOKLYN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by REECE,ZAMARI --
MISS LAYUP by REECE,ZAMARI 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALICE,LAURYN
03:41 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BAUM,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 03:32
REBOUND OFF by BAUM,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by REECE,ZAMARI 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
03:14 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KATE

STEAL  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 03:12
MISS JUMPER by BAUM,JAMIE 03:01
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
MISS 3PTR by ASKA,BROOKLYN 02:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 02:33
SUB IN by PRATT,MAR'KIA 02:33
SUB OUT by BAUM,JAMIE 02:33
SUB OUT by ASKA,BROOKLYN 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by HUFF,KORA
02:33 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
02:33 SUB OUT by BOYCE,ABBY
02:33 SUB OUT by SCALICE,LAURYN

FOUL  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 02:23
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NALA 02:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 02:23

02:11 TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 01:56

01:55 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

01:49 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DORRIS,BAILEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

01:44 FOUL  by MILLER,KATE
01:44 SUB IN by MILLER,KATE
01:44 SUB OUT by MILLER,PARIS

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 01:26
01:24 STEAL  by HUFF,KORA
01:20 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,PARIS
01:17 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,EMILY --
00:59 FOUL  by HUFF,KORA

GOOD JUMPER by REECE,ZAMARI 00:50 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --

00:44 20-24 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,PARIS



GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA(in the paint) 00:21 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --

00:16 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ASKA,BROOKLYN 00:13
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:13

00:03 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,PARIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nelson (Texas)
10:00 SUB IN by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCALICE,LAURYN
09:49 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by DOWD,TRYSSA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KATE
08:55 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY

STEAL  by REECE,ZAMARI 08:54
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 08:46
REBOUND OFF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA(in the paint) 08:44 24-26 H 2

08:37 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 08:25
08:13 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,ABBY

07:45 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by DOWD,TRYSSA 07:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-NASH,L(in the paint) 07:14 26-30 H 4
FOUL  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:07

07:03 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 06:46
SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 06:46
SUB OUT by ASKA,BROOKLYN 06:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 06:46
SUB IN by ASKA,BROOKLYN 06:27
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 06:27
TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 06:15

06:14 STEAL  by MILLER,KATE
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:02

06:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA(in the paint) 05:46 28-33 H 5

05:39 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI(fastbreak) 05:31 31-33 H 2
ASSIST  by BRAY,EMILY --

05:14 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
STEAL  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 05:12
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
04:59 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY



-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
04:42 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:04

04:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BAUM,JAMIE 04:04
SUB OUT by BRAY,EMILY 04:04

03:57 SUB IN by SCALICE,LAURYN
03:57 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
03:52 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
ASSIST  by BAUM,JAMIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA(in the paint) 03:40 33-35 H 2

03:28 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by REECE,ZAMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,JAMIE(in the paint) 03:16 35-35
ASSIST  by ASKA,BROOKLYN --

02:55 TURNOVER  by BOYCE,ABBY
STEAL  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 02:53
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by MILLER,KATE
02:43 MISS LAYUP by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

BLOCK  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 02:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCALICE,LAURYN
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

02:22 FOUL  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
MISS FT by REECE,ZAMARI 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REECE,ZAMARI 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,ABBY
02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:47 MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PRATT,MAR'KIA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,ABBY
FOUL  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 01:08
TURNOVER  by PRATT,MAR'KIA 01:08

01:00 35-42 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,MAR'KIA(in the paint) 00:42 37-42 H 5
FOUL  by BAUM,JAMIE 00:25

00:25 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,KATE
00:25 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,KATE
00:25 SUB IN by DORRIS,BAILEE
00:25 SUB IN by HUFF,KORA
00:25 SUB OUT by BOYCE,ABBY
00:25 SUB OUT by MILLER,KATE

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:16
00:03 MISS 3PTR by SCALICE,LAURYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DORRIS,BAILEE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Panhandle State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nelson (Texas)
09:55 SUB IN by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
09:55 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY
09:38 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYCE,ABBY



GOOD LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA(in the paint) 09:13 39-46 H 7
ASSIST  by PRATT,MAR'KIA --

09:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KATE
REBOUND DEF by ASKA,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,ABBY
08:50 39-48 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,PARIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
MISS LAYUP by REECE,ZAMARI 08:21

08:21 BLOCK  by MILLER,KATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 08:15

08:15 BLOCK  by BOYCE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,LYRIC --
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,ABBY
08:03 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCALICE,LAURYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
07:51 FOUL  by SCALICE,LAURYN
07:41 FOUL  by SCALICE,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS

07:18 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --

07:05 FOUL  by BOYCE,ABBY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:05 40-53 H 13
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 07:05 41-53 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:05

07:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 06:55
SUB OUT by REECE,ZAMARI 06:55

06:42 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI --
MISS JUMPER by DOWD,TRYSSA 06:17
REBOUND OFF by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,MAR'KIA(in the paint) 06:14 43-53 H 10

06:05 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by DOWD,TRYSSA --

05:40 FOUL  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 05:22 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by DOWD,TRYSSA --

04:55 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KATE
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
04:36 45-55 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOYCE,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON-NASH,L 04:11 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by PRATT,MAR'KIA --

04:04 TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 04:03
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:35

03:35 BLOCK  by BOYCE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by DOWD,TRYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:35

03:35 BLOCK  by BOYCE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by DOWD,TRYSSA --

03:35 FOUL  by BOYCE,ABBY
GOOD FT by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:35 49-55 H 6
MISS FT by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KATE
03:33 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ASHLEY



03:33 SUB OUT by BOYCE,ABBY
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 03:12

03:12 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
SUB IN by CARPENTER,LYRIC 03:12
SUB OUT by DOWD,TRYSSA 03:12

02:50 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,KAITLYN
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON-NASH,L 02:47
FOUL  by REECE,ZAMARI 02:37
SUB IN by REECE,ZAMARI 02:37
SUB OUT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 02:37

02:34 TURNOVER  by MILLER,PARIS
STEAL  by REECE,ZAMARI 02:32
MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,LYRIC 02:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PRATT,MAR'KIA 02:21
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,LYRIC 02:21

02:00 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KATE
TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 01:54

01:53 STEAL  by SCALICE,LAURYN
01:50 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCALICE,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-NASH,L(in the paint) 01:34 51-59 H 8
ASSIST  by PRATT,MAR'KIA --
FOUL  by ASKA,BROOKLYN 01:00

01:00 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,PARIS
01:00 MISS FT by MILLER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-NASH,L --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
TURNOVER  by REECE,ZAMARI 00:49

00:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:36 TURNOVER  by SCALICE,LAURYN

STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:36
00:36 FOUL  by MCKENNA,KAITLYN

MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:36 52-60 H 8

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KATE
00:28 FOUL  by MILLER,KATE

GOOD FT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 00:28 53-62 H 9
GOOD FT by PRATT,MAR'KIA 00:28 54-62 H 8

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:27 TURNOVER  by SCALICE,LAURYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,PARIS
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:17
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:15

00:15 FOUL TECH by MILLER,PARIS
00:15 FOUL  by MILLER,PARIS
00:15 MISS FT by MILLER,PARIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by MILLER,PARIS

GOOD FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 00:15 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-NASH,L 00:15 56-63 H 7
SUB IN by BRAY,EMILY 00:15
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,HEIDI 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by DORRIS,BAILEE
00:15 SUB OUT by MILLER,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-NASH,L 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KATE


